## AL MALEKAH GROUP GENERAL TRADING & CONTRACTING CO. LTD.

Başlam Nakliyat ve Dış Ticaret Ltd. Şti. Istinye Mah. Bostan Sk. No.12 Sariyer Istanbul / Turkey

Date : 24 November 2021

Subject : Assignment of payment under crude oil sale contract

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to our Crude Oil Sale and Purchase Contract No. BSLM-MLK-2021/0001, we kindly request that you pay the amount EUR 3,000,000.- to Handelberg Metal Elektronik Gida İç ve Dış Ticaret Ltd. Şti., a Turkish company to whom our company is indebted due to our ongoing trade relationship.

Company and bank account details:

BANK: GOLDEN GLOBAL YATIRIM BANKASI A.Ş.

SWIFT: GOGYTRISXXX BRANCH: ISTANBUL

IBAN (EUR): TR56 0015 0000 0000 0230 7001 02

BENEFICIARY: HANDELBERG METAL ELEKTRONIK GIDA İÇ VE DIŞ TİC. LTD. ŞTI. BENEF. ADD.: MEŞRUTİYET MAH. RUMELİ CAD. RUMELİ PLAZA BLOK NO.22 D.7

ŞİŞLİ / İSTANBUL

We would appreciate your cooperation and prompt payment of the full contract price to the account details provided above.

Yours sincerely, Sheikh Malek Humoud Al-Sabah Director

## AL MALEKAH GROUP GENERAL TRADING & CONTRACTING CO. LTD.

Başlam Nakliyat ve Dış Ticaret Ltd. Şti. Istinye Mah. Bostan Sk. No.12 Sariyer Istanbul / Turkey

Date : 01 December 2021

Subject: Assignment of payment under crude oil sale contract

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to our Crude Oil Sale and Purchase Contract No. BSLM-MLK-2021/0001, we kindly request that you pay the amount USD 1,754,593.34 to Handelberg Metal Elektronik Gida İç ve Dış Ticaret Ltd. Şti., a Turkish company to whom our company is indebted due to our ongoing trade relationship.

Company and bank account details:

BANK: VAKIF KATILIM BANKASI A.Ş.

SWIFT: VAKFTRISXXX

BRANCH: ÜMRANİYE ÇARŞI ŞB.

IBAN (USD): TR22 0021 0000 0001 8446 2001 03

BENEFICIARY: HANDELBERG METAL ELEKTRONIK GIDA İÇ VE DIŞ TİC. LTD. ŞTI. BENEF. ADD.: MEŞRUTİYET MAH. RUMELİ CAD. RUMELİ PLAZA BLOK NO.22 D.7

ŞİŞLİ / İSTANBUL

We would appreciate your cooperation and prompt payment of the full contract price to the account details provided above.

Yours sincerely, Sheikh Malek Humoud Al-Sabah Director

## AL MALEKAH GROUP

GENERAL TRADING & CONTRACTING CO. LTD.

Başlam Nakliyat ve Dış Ticaret Ltd. Şti. Istinye Mah. Bostan Sk. No.12 Sariyer Istanbul / Turkey

: 16 November 2021 Date

: Assignment of payment under crude oil sale contract Subject

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to our Crude Oil Sale and Purchase Contract No. BSLM-MLK-2021/0001, we kindly request that you pay the amount EUR 2,000,000.- to Neta Tek İnşaat Makine Gıda İç ve Dış Ticaret Ltd. Şti., a Turkish company to whom our company is indebted due to our ongoing trade relationship.

Company and bank account details:

BANK: GOLDEN GLOBAL YATIRIM BANKASI A.Ş.

SWIFT: GOGYTRISXXX **BRANCH: ISTANBUL** 

IBAN (EUR): TR73 0015 0000 0000 0215 7001 04

BENEFICIARY: NETA TEK İNŞAAT MAKİNE GIDA İÇ VE DIŞ TİCARET LTD. ŞTİ.

BENEF. ADD.: YEŞİLKÖY MAH. ATATÜRK CAD. EGS BUSINESS PARK APT. NO.12/1

BAKIRKÖY / İSTANBUL

We would appreciate your cooperation and prompt payment of the full contract price to the account details provided above.

Yours sincerely, Sheikh Malek Humoud Al-Sabah Director